
BHUTAN CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION EXAMINATION
BCSE (Class X), 2019

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE

DATE DAY TIME SUBJECT / PAPER DURATION FOR  
WRITING

November 27 Wednesday 9.00 a.m Computer Applications Paper 2 (Practical) 2 hrs. each batch

November 29 Friday 1.15 - 4.30 p.m English Paper I (Language) 3 hrs.

November 30 Saturday 1.15 - 4.30 p.m English Paper II (Reading and Literature) 3 hrs.

December 1         Sunday BREAK

December 2         Monday 1.15 - 4.30 p.m Mathematics 3 hrs.

December 3 Tuesday

1.15 - 3.30 p.m Economics 2 hrs.

1.15 - 2.30 p.m Computer Applications Paper I (Theory) 1 hr.

1.15 - 3.30 p.m Environmental Science 2 hrs.

December 4 Wednesday 1.15 - 3.30 p.m Science Paper 1 (Physics) 2 hrs.

December 5 Thursday BREAK

December  6 Friday 1.15 - 3.30 p.m Science Paper 2 (Chemistry ) 2 hrs. 

December  7 Saturday
1.15 - 4.30 p.m Dzongkha Paper I 3 hrs.

1.15 - 4.30 p.m Hindi / Bengali / Malayalam / Tamil / Korean 3 hrs.

December 8   Sunday BREAK

December 9 Monday 1.15 - 3.30 p.m History and Civics (HCG 1) 2 hrs.

December 10 Tuesday 1.15 - 3.30 p.m Science Paper 3 (Biology) 2 hrs.

December 11 Wednesday 1.15 - 4.30 p.m Dzongkha Paper II 3 hrs.

December 12 Thursday 1.15 - 3.30 p.m Geography (HCG 2) 2 hrs.

NOTE:

1.	 In addition to the time indicated on the time table for writing the paper, 15 minutes time is given for 
reading the question paper. 

2.	 The question paper distribution should be completed by 1:15 p.m  to enable the candidates to start writing 
at 1:30 pm.

3.	 November 25, 2019: Supervisors and Computer Practical Visiting Examiners report in the evening to the 
centres having Computer practical examinations.

4.	 November 26, 2019: Arrangement for Computer practical examinations.

5.	 November 27, 2019: All Supervisors and invigilators report to the centre in the evening (Centres without 
computer practical examinations).

6.	 November 28, 2019: Seating arrangements for the written examinations.

Kesang Deki Tshering
Controller of Examinations
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